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-PL -
Aby zapobiec przewrdceniu si¢ mebla, nalezy
na state przymocowacé go do $ciany.

Sprawdz rodzaj i wytrzymato$¢ $Sciany.
Dobierz odpowiednie wkrety i kotki do
rodzaju $ciany.

Montaz musi zosta¢ wykonany przez osob¢
kompetentna.

-RU -
JU71st TIpeI0TBPAILCHHS OIPOKHIBIBAHUS
Me0Oenu ee Halo NPUKPEIHTH K CTEHE.
IIpoBepb THI U IPOYHOCTH CTEHBI.

Bri0epu cOOTBETCTBYIOIINE BUHTHI U TI00CITH
K CTCHE.

VYcraHOBKa TOJKHA BBITOTHITHCS
KBaJTU(UIUPOBAHHBIM CIICIIUATHCTOM.

-CZ-
Chcete-li zabranit pfevraceni nabytku, je
potieba ho trvalo pfipevnit’ ke sténé.
Zkontrolujte typ a nosnost stény.

Vyberte si vhodné Srouby a hmoZzdinky pro
stény.

Instalace musi byt provedena kvalifikovanou
osobou.

-SK -

Ak chcete zabranit’ prevrateniu nabytku, je
potrebné ho trvalo pripevnit ku stene.
Skontrolujte typ a nosnost’ steny.

Vyberte si vhodné skrutky a hmozdinky pre
steny.

Instalacia musi byt vykonana kvalifikovanou
osobou.

-EN -
To prevent the piece of furniture from falling
over, please attach it permanently to the wall.
Check the type and strength of the wall.
Choose the appropriate screws and dowels for
the walls.

Installation must be performed by a competent
person.

-HU -
A butorok felboruldsanak megelézése
érdekében tartosan rogzitse a falhoz.
Ellendrizze a fal tipusat és terhelhetdségét.
Valassza ki a falhoz megfeleld csavarokat és
tipliket.

Az installaciot szakképzett személynek kell
elvégeznie.

-DE -
Um zu verhindern, iiber Mébel tipping
dauerhaft befestigen Sie es an der Wand.
Uberpriifen Sie die Art und Stirke der Wand.
Passen Sie die passenden Schrauben und
Diibel fiir die Wiande.

Die Installation muss von einer sachkundigen
Person durchgefiihrt werden.

-BG -
3a ;a ce mpeRoTBpaTH MpeodphIIaHe Ha
MeOenuTe € He0OXOUMO /1A C€ MPUKPEIT
KBbM CTCHATa.

IpoBepere BUAA U 31paBUHATA HAa CTCHATA.
Ocurypere MOAXOIAIIM BUHTOBE U JI00EH 32
CTCHHTE.

MoHTaxBbT TP0Ba J1a Ce H3BBPIIH OT
KOMIICTEHTHO JIALIE.

“FR -
Pour éviter le basculement des meubles, fixer
au mur de fagon permanente.

Vérifiez le type et la solidité du mur.

Choisir les vis et chevilles appropriées pour
les murs.

L'installation doit etre effectuée par une
personne compétente.

-TR -
Mobilyanin devrilmemesi igin, kalici olarak
duvara aparatlariyla monte edilmesi tavsiye
edilir.

Duvarin tipine ve yapisinin giigliiliiliigini
kontrol edin.

Duvara sabitlemek i¢in uygun vida ve ¢ivi
ayarlayiniz.

Kurulum, yetkili bir kisi tarafindan
yapilmalidir.

-ES -
Para evitar que se vuelquen los muebles,
fijelos permanentemente a la pared.
Compruebe el tipo y resistencia de la pared.
Escoja los tornillos y tacos apropiados para la
pared.

La instalacion debe ser realizada por una
persona especializada.

-P-
Para evitar tombamento moéveis
permanentemente anexa-lo a parede.
Verifique o tipo e resistencia da parede.
Escolha de parafusos e buchas apropriadas
para a parede.

A instalagao deve ser efectuada por uma
pessoa competente.

-SLO -

Da bi preprecili prevracanje pohistva za trajno
pritrditev na steno.

Preverite vrsto in moc stene.

Nastavite primerne vijake in svecke za stene.
Namestitev mora opraviti pristojna oseba.

-NL -

Om kantelen te voorkomen over meubels
permanent te bevestigen aan de muur.
Controleer het type en de sterkte van de wand.
Stel de juiste schroeven en pluggen voor de
muren.

De installatie moet worden uitgevoerd door
een bevoegd persoon.

-SRB -

[la Gucte cripednnu npeBpramba HaMellTaja
TpajHO MpHIBpIIhHNBakE HA M.

IIpoBepute THI U CHary 3ua.

[Monmecure oxrosapajyhe mpadose u genose 3a
3U70BE.

Wucrananuja Mopa ONTH H3BEIEHA O CTpaHe
HAaJUISKHOT JINLIA.

-RO -

Pentru a preveni desprinderea pieselor de
mobilier, va rugam sa le fixati corespunzator
pe perete.

Verificati tipul peretilor si duritatea acestora.
Alegeti diblurile si suruburile adecvate.
Montajul trebuie realizat de catre o persoana
competenta.

-HR -

Da biste sprijecili prevrtanja namjestaja trajno
ga pri¢vrstiti na zid.

Provjerite tip i snagu zida.

Podesite odgovarajuce vijke i utikaci za
zidove.

Instalacija mora biti izvedena od strane stru¢ne
osobe.

-S-
For att forhindra att vilta mobler att permanent
fasta den pa vidggen.

Kontrollera typ och styrkan av viggen.

Andra de lampliga skruvar och pluggar for
viggarna.

Installationen maste utforas av en behdrig
person.

-1-
Per evitare che si rovesci sopra i mobili in
modo permanente attaccarlo al muro.
Controllare il tipo e la resistenza della parete.
Regolare le viti e tasselli per le pareti.
L'installazione deve essere effettuata da una
persona competente.

- UKR -

Jlns 3anobiraHHst nepeKkuaanHs MeOliB
NOTPiOHO NPUKPINNTH iX A0 CTiHU.

IepesipTe TUII i MILIHICTH CTiHH.

Hanamryiite BinnoBigHi TBUHTH Ta q100eis 10
CTiH.

BcTaHOBIICHHS TOBUHHO BUKOHYBATHCS
KBaJTihikoBaHUM (paxiBIIEeM.

-LT-
Kad baldas neapvirstu reikia pritvirtinti jj prie
sienos.

Patikrinkite sienos tipg ir stiprumg.
Pasirinkite tinkamus varztus ir murvines.
Baldus turi tvirtinti kvalifikuotas specialistas.

-LV -
Lai novérstu mébelu apgasanos, tai pastavigi

jabiit piestiprinatai pie sienas.

Pirms mébelu piestiprinaSanas pie sienas,
parbaudiet sienas konstrukcijas veidu un
izturibu.

Izvelieties pareizo piestiprinasanas veidu un
skruves, kas nodrsina pietiekoSu izturibu.
Mebelu uzstadisanu javeic kvalificetam
mebelu montétajam.

- EST -

Toote timberkukkumise viltimiseks kinnitage
see seina kiilge.

Kontrollige seina tiilipi ja tugevust.

Vastavalt seina tiiiibile vali kruvid ja tiiiiblid.
Paigalduse peab sooritama kvalifitseeritud
spetsialist.






WSKAZOWKI NA TEMAT
PIELEGNACJI MEBLA

-PL-

Prosimy o stosowanie n/w uwag w celu
wlasciwego  uzytkowania  mebli: Do
odkurzania uzywac czystej suchej $ciereczki.
Jesli  meble  wymagaja  doktadniejszego
czyszczenia nalezy uzy¢ zwilzonej §ciereczki a
nastgpnie  wytrze¢ je do sucha. Blyszczace
czesci metalowe 1 szklane czysci¢ dostgpnymi
w handlu srodkami, aby odzyska¢ pierwotny
potysk. Nastepnie metal wytrze¢ suchg Scierka
a szklto polerowa¢ migkkim nie pylacym

papierem.

UWAGA! Nie uzywac¢ srodkow zracych,
szorujgcych  "nieznanych  Sprayow "z
wyjatkiem wyraznie znakowanych

przeznaczonych do tego celu.

INFORMACJA! Szanowny Kliencie, gdyby
w zestawie paczek brakowalo jakiegos
elementu, nalezy zaznaczy¢ go krzyzykiem na
instrukcji montazu i przekazacé jg sprzedawcy.

-RU -  VKA3ZAHUATIIO YXOAY 3A
MEBEJIbIO

[Ipocbba mMpUMEHATh HUKE YKA3aHHbIC 3aMeYaHHs
JUISL TIPaBUJIBHOTO T101b30BaHUs MeOenbro: J{ns
BBITCPAHUS NPUMEHATh YUCTYHO CYXYIO TPSIKY.
Ecnu  mebenb Hykpmaercs B 0onee TIIATENBHOM
YUCTKE, HEOOXOAUMO MPUMEHATh  BIAXKHYIO
TPAINKY, a 3aTeM BBITEPETh JO-cyxa. st Toro,
YTOOBI OJNECTAIINE METaNIMYeCKHEe M CTEKJISHbIC
3NEMEHTHl MOJNYYWIN HU3HAYaJbHBII Oneck,
YUCTUTH HX JNOCTYIIHBIMH B TIpOfiaXKe
CpeicTBaMH.  3aTeM MeETalll BBITEPETh CYXOH
TPAIKOMH, a CTEKIIO IIONUPOBATH MATKOH OyMaroii.
BHUMAHUWE ! He ynorpebnats cpeacts
THOA ,, Spray” ¥ KECTKUX CPEeNCTB— IS YUCTKH

MOBEPXHOCTH  MeOenmu,  MCKIFOYas  CpECTBA
NpeHA3HAYCHbIC  CNCNUMAIBHO IO YXOoy 3
mebenpro. MHOOPMAILIMSA !l Vaxkaemslii

KITHCHT,
KaKOro-To

€CIM B KOMIIICKTC IMA4YCK HC XBATacT

JJIEMEHTa, Hajxo O0003HAYMTH €ro

KPECTHKOM Ha MHCTPYKI[MM MOHTaXa, U Tepesath
€€ MPOJaBILy.

-CzZ- NAVOD NA UDRZBU:

Pii pravidelné péci o Vas nabytek pouzivejte
suchy hadiik, ktery nezanechava chloupky.
Pokud bude nabytek vyzadovat dtkladné
vyCiSténi, pouzijte prosim navlhéeny hadiik a
poté opét pretfete suchym hadiikem. Lesklé
kovové dily a sklenéné plochy dokonale
vyCistéte béznym prostfedkem na udrzbu
kovu a Cdisticim pripravkem na okna, az
docilite,,zrcadlového lesku”. Kovové dily pak
dolestéte suchym hadfikem, sklo vhodnym

papirem.
POZOR! V zadném pripadé nepouzivejte
ostré  Cistici prostiedky ani spreje (kromé

sklenénych ploch)!

UPOZORNENI{ | Vazeny zékazniku, pokud
Vam bude béhem montdze jakykoliv dil
chybét nebo bude poskozen, oznalte jej
prosim kiizkem v pfilozeném navodu
(jesoucasti baliku) a predejte svému prodejci.

-SK - NAVOD NA UDRZBU

Pri pravidelnej starostlivosti o Vas nabytok
pouzivajte sucht handricku, ktora nezanechava

chipky. Lesklé kovové diely a sklenené plochy
dokonale vycistite beznym prostriedkom na
udrzbu kovu Cistiacim prostriedkom na sklo,
az kym nedocielite,,zrkadlového  lesku®.
Kovové diely a sklenené plochy potom
dolestite suchou handrickou.

POZOR ! Na drevené casti nabytku v
ziadnom pripade nepouzivajte ostré chemické
prostriedky.

UPOZORNENIE ! Vézeny zékaznik, pokial’
Vam bude pocas montaze chybat’ akykol’vek
diel alebo bude poskodeny, oznacéte ho prosim
krizikom do navodu na montdz, ktory je
suCastou obsahu balika a odovzdajte svojmu
predajcovi.

-EN - DIRECTIONS FOR PROPER

USAGE OF FURNITURE

In order to directions use a soft, dry duster
to dust furniture. If furniture needs more
precise polishing use a wet duster, after that
wipe furniture until it's dry. Metal and glass
parts of furniture polish with any available
detergents to get former gloss. After that
wipe the metal parts with a dry duster. Glass
parts wipe with a paper towel.

WARNING! Never use a harsh scrubing
cleaners, detergents, solvents. Use only known
, intended for furniture soft agent's.
INFORMATION ! Dear customer if
there is any element missing, mark it
with cross on the assembly instruction
(packages set) and send it back to a salesman.

-HU - BUTORAPOLASITANACSOK

Kérjiik  alkalmazza  ezen  butorapoldsi
tandcsokat A portalanitasndl  hasznaljon
tiszta, szaraz  torlokendot. Amennyiben a

bator kényesebb, nagyobb apolast igényel,
akkor hasznéljon nedves torlékenddt és utdna
a feliiletet torolje at szarazzal. Fényes fém
felileteket ¢és tiiveg felilleteket megfeleld
specialis tisztitoszerrel takaritsa, aztan a fém
feliiletet torolje at szaraz torlékenddvel, az
iveg feliiletet pedig puha nem sz0szolo,
portaszitd papirkenddvel, hogy az eredeti
fényes allapotat megtartsa.

FIGYELEM! Semmi esetben ne hasznaljon
agressziv kémiai szereket és strold szereket

a Dbuator kiilsé feliiletének tisztitdsahoz. A
Sprey-ek  koziil csak a butortisztitashoz
eldirtakathasznalja.

KEZELESI UTMUTATO! Tisztelt vasarlo,
amennyiben valamilyen hidnyt ¢észlel a
csomagban, akkor az Osszeszerelési rajzon
jelolje meg X - el és értesitse az eladokat a
hianyrol.

-DE - PFLEGEHINWEIS

Beim Staubwischen bitte ein trockenes Tuch
verwenden. Sollten Thre Mobel einmal eine

weitergehende Behandlung bendtigen, bitte
die Flichen mit einem angefeuchteten
Tuch

abwischen und anschlieBend trocken reiben.
Bei glinzenden Metallteilen und Glasflidchen
die  handelsiiblichen Metallputzmittel bzw.
Glasreiniger verwenden. AnschlieBend Metall
mit einem Tuch nachpolieren bzw. Glas mit

naf3festem Papier trocken reiben.
ACHTUNG! Keine  Scheuermittel
Sprays (auBer Glas) verwenden.
HINWEIS! Sollte wihrend der Montage ein
Mobelteil oder ein Beschlag fehlen bzw.
beschédigt sein, kreuzen Sie dieser Teil in der
Montageanleitung an  und  {bergeben
Sie  die Montageanleitung Threm Verkéufer.

-BG-  VKA3AHWMA 3A IIOAAPBXKA
HA MEBEJIMTE

oder

Morsi, chOntofaBaiite NpenopbKUTE 33 IPABUIHO
non3BaHe Ha MeOenute: 3a MOYUCTBAHE HA MPaxTa
mo MebenuTe M3MON3BAlTE CyXa Kbprma. AKO e
Heo0XO0IMMO H3MON3BaliTe BlaKHA KbpIa, HO Cle]
TOBa MOACYETE CBC CyXa Kbpma. 3a ga ObraT

MCTAJIHUTC n CTBKIICHH Y4acTu JIbCKaBH,
IOYUCTBAMTE CbC CHENMATHU 33 Tasd LEl
xurueHHu  marepuanu.  Ciex ToBa MeTama ro

MOYUCTETEe CbC CyXa KbpIIa,
nonupaiite ¢ Meka XapTusl.
BHUMAHUWE! He wusmomsBaiite cpeactsa OT

a CTBKIOTO TO

THOA ,,Spray” M TBBPAU MaTepuamm 3
MOYUCTBAHE HAa MOBBPXHOCTHTE Ha Mebenurte,
KaTo U3KJIIOUMTE CPEJCTBA CIICLMAIIHO

TMpeIHA3HAYCHH 32 OJIPBKKA Ha MEOCIH.
HUHDOPMAIIMA!!!  VBaxkaeMu  KIHCHTH,
aKO B OKOMIUIEKTOBKATA HA KALIOHHTE JIMIICBA
HSKOM €IeMEHT € HEoOXOAMMO Ja IO OTOEIeKUTe
C KpbCTYE BBPXY MOHTA)KHATA cXeMa M Ja f
npefageTe Ha ThProBela OT KOWTO CTe 3aKYITHIH
MeOenmTe.

-FR -

CONDITIONS D'UTILISATIONS
DES MEUBLES

Utiliser un chiffon doux et sec pour nettoyer le
meuble. Si le meuble nécessite un nettoyage
plus complet, utiliser un chiffon humide et
essuyer immédiatement avec un chiffon sec.
Le métal et le verre dépoli se nettoient avec
tout produit ménager classique non abrasif.
Bien essuyer avec un chiffon sec. Essuyer le
verre avec un chiffon doux ou du papier essuie-
tout.

ATTENTION ! N'employer jamais de
produits décapants, abrasifs, ni de
dissolvants. Employer seulement des produits
adaptés au nettoyage des meubles. Pour le
nettoyage utiliser des textiles doux.
INFORMATION ! Cher client, en cas de
piece manquante, indiquer le sur la notice de
montage et renvoyer-la a votre revendeur.

-TR - MOBILYANIZIN DOGRU

KULLANIMI ICIN

Yumusak kuru bir bezle tozunu aliniz.

Daha iyi bir temizlik gerektigi hallerde nemli
bir bez kullaniniz ve ardindan kuru bir bezle
urununuzu kurulayiniz. Ve ardindan

kuru bir bezle urununuzu kurulayiniz. Metal ve
cam parcalari silmek icin uygun temizleyiciler
kullanabilirsiniz.Sonra kuru bir bezle siliniz.
Cam parcalar1 gazete kagidi ile siliniz.
DIKKAT!!! Sert temizleyiciler, deterjanlar,
incelticiler kullanmayiniz. Sadece mobilyaya
uygun temizleyiciler kullaniniz.

ONEMLI NOT! Eksik parca olmasi halinde
montaj kilavuzunda
eksik olan parcayi
aldiginiz yere danisiniz.

isaretleyiniz ve satin



-ES INDICACIONES PARA UN USO
ADECUADO DEL MUEBLE

Use un pailo suave y seco para quitarle el
polvo.

Si quiere sacar brillo utilice un pafio himedo y
después use otro pafio para secarlo. Las partes
metalicas o cristales limpielas con cualquier
detergente apropiado para conseguir brillo.
Después limpie las partes metalicas con un
pafio seco y los cristales con una toalla de
papel.

ATENCION!  Nunca use limpiadores,
detergentes o disolventes duros. Use solamente
productos especiales para muebles.
INFORMACION! Estimado cliente, si le falta
alguna pieza, marquela con una cruz en las

instrucciones de montaje y enviela al
vendedor.
-P- INDICACOES PARA UM USO

ADEQUADO DO MOVEL

Use um pano suave e seco para limpar o po.

Se quiser mais brilho utilize um pano
himido e depois outro pano para secar. As
partes metalicas ¢ com vidro limpe-as com
qualquer detergente apropriado para conseguir
brilho. Depois limpe as partes metalicas com
um pano seco e as partes com vidro com
uma toalha de papel.

ATENCAO! Nunca wuse produtos de
limpeza, detergentes ou dissolventes duros.

Use apenas produtos indicados para moveis.
INFORMACAOQ! Estimado cliente, se
faltar alguma peca, marque com uma cruz
nas instrugoes de montagem e envie para um
vendedor.

-SLO - NASVETI ZA NEGO
POHISTVA.
Prosimo, pohiStva uporabljajte skladno z

navodili: za CiSCenje uporabite Cisto in suho
krpo. Pri  temeljitem CiS€enju  pohiStva
uporabite vlazno krpo in jih nato obriSite do
suhega. BlesceCi in stekleni deli Cistiti z
dostopni sredstvi za obnovo prvotnega sijaja.
Nato metal obriSite s suho krpo, pa steklo
polirate mehkim, brezprasnim papirjem.
POZOR! Ne uporabljajte grobih, abrazivnih
Cistil, neznanih detergentov, razen jasno
oznacenih za ta namen.

INFORMACIJA! Dragi klienti, ¢e so bili v
paketu manjkajo¢i elementi, jih izberite in s
krizem oznacite na navodilu za montazo in
sporocite prodajalcu.

-NL - TIPS VOOR HET GEBRUIK
VAN HET MEUBELSTUK

Gebruik een zachte droge stofdoek om het
meubel af te stoffen. Als het meubel meer
opgepoetst moet worden, gebruik dan een een
natte doek, en wrijf daarna het meubel droog.
Metalen en glazen delen kunnen afgewassen
worden met detergenten die voor deze
geschikt zijn. Nadien wrijvt u de metalen
delen met een droge stofdoek droog. De
glazen delen kan u met een papieren doek
droog wrijven.

OPGELET ! Gebruik nooit ruwe

schoonmaakmiddelen, detergenten of
solventen. Gebruik enkel speciaal voor
meubels ontwikkelende zachte middelen.
INFORMATIE ! Beste klant, als een
element manco is, markeer het dan op de
assemblage instructies en zend het terug naar
de verkoper.

-SRB - UPUTSTVA ZA UPORABU

Prilikom ¢i$¢enja koristite suvu i meku krpu za
prasinu. Ukoliko se namestaj treba detaljnije
ocCistiti, upotebite vlaznu krpu za prasinu, a
nakon toga obriSite nameStaj suvom krpom.
Metalne i staklene delove namestaja Cistite
bilo kakvim primerenim deterdzentom kako bi
mu vratili sjaj. Nakon toga obriSite metalne
delove suvom krpom, a staklene papirnatim
ubrusom..

UPOZORENIJE! Ne koristite oStra i
hrapava sredstva za brisanje kao ni jake
deterdZzente.  Upotrebite  blaga  sredstva

primerena CiS¢enju namestaja.

VAZNO! Ukoliko ustanovite da u pakovanju
nedostaje neki deo, obelezite Ga krsticem na
uputstvima za sastavljanje i posaljite ih Vasem
prodavcu.

-RO - INSTRUCTIUNI DE

INTRETINERE

Pentru stergerea prafului folositi o laveta
uscata.

Daca mobila dvs. necesita o curatire stergeti
suprafetele in cauza cu o lavetausor umezita
urmand apoi sa o stergeti cu una uscata. Pentru
curatarea suprafetelor metalice sau a celor
din sticla folositi doar solutii de curatare
uzuale pe care le gasiti in comert dupa care
metalul se sterge cu o laveta uscata iar
suprafetele de sticla cu prosoape de hartie.
ATENTIE! Nu folositi solutii chimice
abrazive sau spray-uri, exceptand cele pentru
lustruit mobila sau care se utilizeaza pentru
curatarea sticlei.

INFORMARE ! In cazul in care la montaj
va lipseste una din piese sau gasiti o piesa
defecta (lovita) insemnati componenta pe

instructiunile de montaj si inmanati-o
vanzatorului.
-HR - UPUTSTVA ZA UPORABU

Prilikom ci§¢enja koristite suhu i meku krpu za
prasinu. Ukoliko se namjeStaj treba detaljnije
ocistiti, upotrijebite vlaznu krpu za prasinu, a
nakon toga obriSite namjestaj suhom krpom.
Metalne 1 staklene dijelove namjeStaja
Cistite bilo kakvim  primjerenim
deterdzentom kako bi mu vratili sjaj. Nakon
toga obrisite metalne dijelove suhom krpom,
a staklene papirnatim ru¢nikom.
UPOZORENJE! Ne koristite oftra i
hrapava sredstva za brisanje kao ni jake
deterdZzente i otapala. Upotrijebite blaga
sredstva primjerena ¢i§¢enju namjestaja.
VAZNO! Ukoliko ustanovite da u pakiranju
nedostaje neki dio, obiljezite ga krizicem na
uputstvima za sastavljanje i posaljite ih Vasem
prodavacu.

-S- TIPS FOR VARD AV MOBLER

Anvind anvisningarna nedan for korrekt
underhall av moblerna: Vid enkel rengéring
anvdnd en torr trasa Om du behdver en mer
grundlig rengdring av mdbler, bara torka med
en fuktig trasa och torka sedan torrt med en
torr trasa. Glédnsande delar av metall och glas
rengdrs med kommersiellt rekommenderade
medel for att aterfa den ursprungliga glansen.
Sedan torkas metalldelarna med en torr trasa
och glas poleras med mjukt papper.
VARNING!
Anviand inte fritande, repande, okédnda
rengéringsmedel med undantag for tydligt
mirkta for detta &ndamal.
INFORMATION!
Kéra kund, om nagon del som ingar i paketet
saknas, maste du forst markera det med ett
kryss pa de anvisningarna for installation och
sedan skicka in den till aterforsdljaren.
-1- ISTRUZIONI PER LA
MANUTENZIONE:

Quando si spolvera adoperare assolutamente
un panno asciutto. Se viene effettuato una
pulitura a fondo eliminare il residuo dalla
superficie con un panno umido ed’ infine
stroffinare affinche’ la superficie sara’
asciutta. Sulle parti cromate o in vetro
adoperare 1 prodotti generici. Dopodiche’
strofinare le parti lucide con un panno, per il
vetro usare carta assorbente.

ATTENZIONE! Non usare prodotti abrasivi o
spray (salvo per vetro).

AVVERTENZA! Al momento del montaggio
dovesse mancare un pezzo o essere
danneggiato adoperare la scheda technica e
fare una crocetta sul pezzo da reclamare e
rivolgersi al proprio venditore.



